
 
 

 Trust Headquarters 
Russells Hall Hospital 

Dudley 
West Midlands 

DY1 2HQ 
Date: 02/10/2015 
 
 
FREEDOM OF INFORMATION REQUEST FOI/012412 – Parenteral nutrition 
 

 
1. In total, how many long-term Parenteral Nutrition (PN) patients have you had over the last three years, where long 
term refers to patients treated with PN for more than 28 days :  
Total number of long-term patients in year 2011/12 2012/13 2013/14  
Total number of PN patients treated in 
hospital and at home  
 
Year  

 
 
 
Total number of long-term PN patients  

 
2011/2012  

 
49  

2012/2013  45  
2013/2014  69  
 

 
2. For those patients receiving long-term PN in a home setting (i.e. Home Parenteral Nutrition (HPN)), how many 
patients have you had each year, split by who has delivered their in-home treatment:  
Number of HPN patients in year 2011/12 2012/13 2013/14  
Treatment delivered by you  
Treatment delivered by external home healthcare provider  
Treatment delivered by charity/community nurses 
 
 All treatments were by external home care providers as shown by table below 
 

 
3. For each HPN provider, please specify the number of HPN patients they have treated each year, split by nursed 
and non-nursed:  
Number of HPN patients each year 2011/12, 2012/13 and 2013/14, nursed and non-nursed and provider name. 
 

Year Company Total number of 

patients treated each 

year (nursed and 

non-nursed) 

Nursed  Non-nursed 

2011/2012 Provider 1 

Provider 2 

22 

16 

10 

5 

12 

11 

 Total number 

for year 

38 15 23 

2012/2013 Provider 1 

Provider 2 

20 

19 

8 

9 

12 

10 

 Total number 

for year 

39 17 22 



2013/2014 Provider 1 

Provider 2 

Provider 3 

30 

22 

4 

14 

7 

2 

16 

15 

2 

 Total number 

for year 

56 23 33 

 
 

4. Total cost of HPN treatment including nursing charge, ancillary charge and on-hold charge:  

Year Total Cost 

2011/2012 £ 1,007,892.55 

2012/2013 £ 1,229,818.36 

2013/2014 £ 1,735,185.39 

 
 
 
To protect the commercial confidence and the competitive environment of the service provided to the Trust, under FOI 
exemption section 43 Commercial Interests, in the public interest the Trust has provided the total cost and the total 
patients treated. 

 


