

NHS Foundation Trust

Trust Headquarters Russells Hall Hospital Dudley West Midlands DY1 2HQ

Date: 02/10/2015

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION REQUEST FOI/012412 - Parenteral nutrition

1. In total, how many long-term Parenteral Nutrition (PN) patients have you had over the last three years, where long term refers to patients treated with PN for more than 28 days:

Total number of long-term patients in year 2011/12 2012/13 2013/14

Total number of PN patients treated in

hospital and at home

Year	Total number of long-term PN patients
2011/2012	49
2012/2013	45
2013/2014	69

2. For those patients receiving long-term PN in a home setting (i.e. Home Parenteral Nutrition (HPN)), how many patients have you had each year, split by who has delivered their in-home treatment:

Number of HPN patients in year 2011/12 2012/13 2013/14

Treatment delivered by you

Treatment delivered by external home healthcare provider

Treatment delivered by charity/community nurses

All treatments were by external home care providers as shown by table below

3. For each HPN provider, please specify the number of HPN patients they have treated each year, split by nursed and non-nursed:

Number of HPN patients each year 2011/12, 2012/13 and 2013/14, nursed and non-nursed and provider name.

Year	Company	Total number of patients treated each year (nursed and non-nursed)	Nursed	Non-nursed
2011/2012	Provider 1	22	10	12
	Provider 2	16	5	11
	Total number for year	<u>38</u>	<u>15</u>	<u>23</u>
2012/2013	Provider 1	20	8	12
	Provider 2	19	9	10
	<u>Total number</u> <u>for year</u>	<u>39</u>	<u>17</u>	<u>22</u>

2013/2014	Provider 1	30	14	16
	Provider 2	22	7	15
	Provider 3	4	2	2
	<u>Total number</u> <u>for year</u>	<u>56</u>	<u>23</u>	33

4. Total cost of HPN treatment including nursing charge, ancillary charge and on-hold charge:

Year	Total Cost	
2011/2012	£ 1,007,892.55	
2012/2013	£ 1,229,818.36	
2013/2014	£ 1,735,185.39	

To protect the commercial confidence and the competitive environment of the service provided to the Trust, under FOI exemption section 43 Commercial Interests, in the public interest the Trust has provided the total cost and the total patients treated.